

Madrid, 15 June 2021

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS S.A.

The Phone House contracts Lleida.net's registered electronic services.

Under the provisions of Article 17 of the Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 regarding market abuse and article 228 of the modified text of the Spanish Stock Market Act, approved by Spanish Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, of 23 October and related provisions, as well as Circular 3/2020 of BME MTF Equity on information to be provided by Growing Companies, LLEIDANETWORKS SERVEIS TELEMÀTICS, S.A.: (hereinafter "Lleida.net", or the "Company "or the "Enterprise") brings to your attention the following information that has been prepared under the exclusive responsibility of the issuer and its administrators:

The technology services company Lleida.net (BME:LLN) (EPA:ALLLN) (OTCQX:LLEIF) has signed a contract with The Phone House to provide the telecommunications products chain with the signing of more than 300,000 registered electronic contracts per year. Through this agreement, signed for one year and renewable annually, The Phone House will use the Click & Sign technology of the Spanish listed company for the signing of online contracts with its customers and providers.

The Phone House, which has operated in the Spanish market since 1997, is the leading company in the sale of home and telecommunications services. The brand, which belongs to the multinational Dominion, has more than 2,000 professionals. Its over 500 physical shops are frequently visited by more than 32 million customers per year, while a further 35 million access its website.

We remain at your disposal for any further clarifications you may require.

Sincerely, Madrid, 15 June 2021.

Signed: Francisco Sapena Soler

CEO and Chairman of the Board of Directors